TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM802545

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TraumaFX Solutions Inc.		11/02/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tacmed Simulation, Inc.		
Street Address:	1250 Harris Bridge Road		
City:	Anderson		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29621		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5175146	TRAUMAF/X	
Registration Number:	3919352	MULTIPLE AMPUTATION TRAUMA TRAINER (MATT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7344184213

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344184212

Email: trademark@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225828-5222249
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek
SIGNATURE:	/angela alvarez sujek/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Simulation#page1.tif source=Simulation#page2.tif source=Simulation#page3.tif source=Simulation#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008040 FRAME: 0266

900765338

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Articles of Incorporation of	
Traumal'x Solutions Inc.	
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)	
P13000089892	
(Document Number of Corporation (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006. Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendments Articles of Incorporation:	u(s) i
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:	
Tacmed Simulation, Inc. The new	
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.," or the designation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A."	
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	
(Mailing address MAY RE A POST OFFICE BOX)	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:	
Name of New Registered Agent	
(Florida street address)	
New Registered Office Address:Florida	
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: Thereby accept the appaintment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.	
	0371.
Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing Chock if applicable	
Check if applicable The amendment(s) is/are being filed pursuant to s 607.0120 (11) (e), F.S.	

Manage 1933 30 M. Andrew Primer Continue

From: James Tanks III

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Anach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office tale:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change. Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: XChange	PT	John Doe	i .	
X Remove	<u>Y</u>	Mike Jon	u <u>es</u>	
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Sm	<u>irh</u>	
Type of Action (Check One)	Title		Name	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change				
Add				
Remove				Mary Control of the C
2) ('hange		_		
Add				
Remove		_		
Add				
Remove				
4) Change			and delication was a state of the state of t	
Add				
Remove				
S) Change				
Add				
Remove				
6)Change				
Add				
Remove				

Many . 1727 and Water Charteston

	
	
F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares,	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
(if not applicable, indicate N/A)	
(470, 477,	

The date of each amendment(s) addite this document was signed.	loption:	, if other than the
Effective date if applicable:	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Note: If the date inserted in this bedocument's effective date on the De	lock does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this partment of State's records.	date will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were ad action was not required	upted by the incorporators, or board of directors without sharehulder a	ction and shareholder
S The amendment(s) was/were ad by the shareholders was/were s	opted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendmentificient for approval.	ril(s)
☐ The amendment(s) was/were ap must be separately provided for	proved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following stare each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendmentts):	ement
"The number of votes cas	for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	(voting group)	
Novembe Dated	2, 2021	
/s/ Signature	Peter H. Haabestad	
(By a select	director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not be ed, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other need fiduciary by that fiduciary)	en court
	Peter H. Haabesrad	
	(Typed or primed name of person signing)	
	Secretary	
	(Title of person signing)	PILEC 2MINOY -8 AM IO: 02 FALL MANSEL FLORIB

F1 4124 - 1-71 2020 Welfure Klunce Circline

RECORDED: 04/12/2023